KOLAR Document ID: 1487449

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 July 2014 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Check Applicable Boxes: MUST be subn	nitted with this form.			
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer:			
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.:			
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name:			
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:				
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line feet from E / W Line	SecTwp R E W Legal Description of Lease:			
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:				
Entire Project: Yes No	Country			
Number of Injection Wells **	County:			
Field Name:	Production Zone(s):			
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s):			
Surface Pit Permit No.:	feet from N / S Line of Section feet from E / W Line of Section Haul-Off Workover Drilling			
Type of the Emergency Dam	Tradi on Workover Emiling			
Past Operator's License No	Contact Person:			
Past Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:			
	Date:			
Title:	Signature:			
New Operator's License No	Contact Person:			
New Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:			
	Oil / Gas Purchaser:			
	Date:			
Title:	Signature:			
	on authorization, surface pit permit # has been commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation above injection well(s) or pit permit.			
is acknowledged as	is acknowledged as			
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pi			
Permit No.: Recommended action:	permitted by No.:			
Date:	Date:			
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature			
DISTRICT EPR	PRODUCTION UIC			

KOLAR Document ID: 1487449

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

Lease Name:			_ * Location:		
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line)		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
		Circle FSL/FNL	<i>Circle</i> FEL/FWL		_
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		_
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		_
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		-
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		_
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		_
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		_
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		_
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KOLAR Document ID: 1487449

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form KSONA-1
July 2014
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CI	B-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License #	Well Location:
Name:	SecTwpS. R 🗌 East 🗌 West
Address 1:	County:
Address 2:	Lease Name: Well #:
City: State: Zip: +	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person:	the lease below:
Phone: () Fax: ()	
Email Address:	
Surface Owner Information:	
Name:	
Address 1:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City: State: Zip:+	_
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered. Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notion owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will	tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, for	orm being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this ax, and email address.
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface). I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the se owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this dress of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 hand form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form	dling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 CP-1 will be returned.
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and corre	ect to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Date: Signature of Operator or Agent:	Title:

OIL AND

FORM 288-4 JW

widow Vida McKinzie, 67357 Parsons, Kansas Main 1128 Company Creek 011 Hickory

Dosk 34 of 04 at 10. 40. DSTURRAGOND, ROD

accretions, s or required t Range 21 East the lessor, which land shall, for the purpose of calculating

Above and considered as containing exactly the control of the control of the considered as containing exactly the control of t

The control of the co

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED

For Nosignment of Mortgage) Sur Book 23 of Alaxis Page 137 Filiad at 12: 15 pm June 26, 1989 Maybell Hanigan, Register of For A Judant Lee Book 21 of Leases Page 190 Filed at 1:50 pm June 6, 1985 Maybell Hamgan, Register of Luds For Assignment O'YS Page 2 For Oil. Has Mortgage. Amendment Sue Book 218 of Mity Pages/8"11
4 iled at 2:00 pm January 2, 1986 Le Book 218 of Mity Pages/8"11
May bell Hanigan, Region of Deeds Filed at 4:00 pm February 6, 1985 Maybell Harigan, Registiv of Duds) alol 20 ml august 1,198 Mayrell Hungar Lypick × In Naturi of Less Broken Star 584 Mailleners 30. C. Journal Crity of Judgment & in Book 59 of Miscellaneous Page 68 Filed at a: 60 pm Jovember 15, 1985 Maybell Hangars, Register of Deeds For Napagmment Oil - You Prope See Book 23 of Arabes Page 112 Filed at 12:45 pm March 27, 1989 11:30 An Jan 30.1987 10 K. H. S. For besignment of Lee 23 by Leases Gelat 11. fo De Aragn of a

N 1/2 NW SW and SW NW SW of Sec. 15-31S-21E, except the following (3) tracts:

- of Section 15, 52.2' east of NW/corner of SW 1/4 of St. thence south 208', thence west 208', the 2.2', thence north 104.4' to beginning. beginning at a point 52.2' thence east 145.8', thence 93.6', thence east 52.2', 7
- beginning at a point 208' east of NW/corner of SW 1/4 of Section 15, thence east 199.7', thence south 228' at angle of 91 19", thence west 407.7' at angle of $88^{0}41$ " and parallel to north line of SW 1/4, thence north 20' at angle $91^{0}19^{-1}$, thence east 208' at angle $88^{0}41^{-1}$ and parallel to north line of SW 1/4, thence north 208' to beginning. east of NW/co 8
- beginning at the NE/corner of the NW SW, thence south 660', west 528', thence north 660', thence east 528' to beginning.

Lot μ in Section 16-31S-21E That part of Lot 5 in Section 16-31S-21E described as beginning at the SW/corner of Lot 5, thence north along west line of Lot 5 to north line of S 1/2 SE, thence east 320° to west bank of Hickory Creek, thence south along west bank to point of beginning. thence west to south line of Section 16, 1360.

Range 21 East, Labette owned by of the lands to cover and include all It is the intent of this lease to cover and include al the Lessor in Sections 15 and 16 in Township 31 South the Lessor County.

For Novignment Overrideng Rayalty See Book & 3 of Reases Page 18 Filed at 1:45 pm November & 3, 1988 Maybell Nonigan, Register of Dee

For Brough of Leener Jogeth, sheet & Sy George Jog 1992. In 30pm April 9, 1992. They fell Hangans, Register of the

July 25, 1996 Maylell Sangan, Register of Meet 35 of Reason, Pg How assignment of ORRE Iles at 12:45 p.m. dee Bank V

For Assagranch of Arevidury of Layalle.
Lee Book 25 of Hassa J. 142
Filed at 18:30 pm. July 25,1994 Files at 18:30 pm, July 25,1994 Maybell Danigan, Regater of Medo

Su Book 3 duf av & pap 61+62 14,2001 Joh of assignment of at a Lich at 2:40 P, aug 14. Lelio at

Lee Book 23 of Francis Age, 118 Filed at 2:20pm May, 1989 Filea cu anno, Register of Maybell Hamigan, Register of

Kansas, Indiana, in and within act and ar first, Form)	r as its rry act Public lent and Form) r in my ary act r Public - Rublic - Rublic	in and thouse though the Many	within ct and r first
Oklahoma, colorado, ico. Tolorado, ico. Tolorado, ico. Tolorado, ico. Tolorado, ico. Tolorado year and year yelahoma	instrument and voluntiet forth. Notary Nice-Presic Nis Notary nd volunt Notary	ETUDEN Public Notary Public	kecuted the voluntary a
and for lands in C Dakota, Arizona, i., and/or New Meady or me, a Notary or mand who executial seal, the day ial seal, the day the Meane (O L. Keane (O L. Keane (O L. Keane), ss:	and foregoing free a poses therein s or its President or , ss: , and State on t free a free a above written.	ef a Dako ti o Deputy. By Lottle County County Clerk. By Lottle County County Clerk.	and who ex free and
South yoming youth yoming youth yoming you he can be a beft if the can be a beft if the can be be beft if the can be beft if the can be beft if the can be be be before if the can be be be before if the can be be be before if the can be be be before if the can be be before if the can be be be before if the can be be before if the can be be be before if the can be be	at t a by tty Br a b	19 In Book 10 10 See \$ 10 50 of 50 o	described in a
braska, North and ississippi, Oregon, was an indower, a widow berson descripte same as herodamed affixed my column of the same as herodamen affixed my column of the same as herodamen as herodamen of the same as herodamen	e sam the u the u the u the the u the	Massing This instrument was filed for record on the Alax of Linguisting Alax of Linguist 1978 Dogs Resident Massing M	il persond the same a
August McKinzi McKinzi ne identical le executed al signature ACKNOWI ACKNOWI	make execu oration vrittee of SI of SI red th ted th is seal al seal	County Mo. of Acres Terms STATE OF County State OF County	a the identica execute
vida Vida wm to be t te that Sh the my offici	sonally all the nation of the	Bection Township Addition Geometric Addition Range	to set my offi
his 1 ^l to m tedged 1. heretu	resaid, on who on who ary act ary act the day the day TARY son v me that therein eunto sor who or who	E Shirtory and all Company	sonally appeared.
ansas abette ERED, That on t State, personally State, personally ARREOF, Fhave res: Oct			
EMB TENTE	the fund und und und und und und und und und	TE OF THEMEREED, THEMEREED, TO THE OF THE REMEREED, THE OF	for said County and State, per 2001 accounty and State, per 2001 account of the said for the uses and purpose IN WITNESS WHEREOF above written.
STATE OF COUNTY OF BE TT HER FOR SUB-FREE BE OF HER BOOM WITHER MY COMMISSION On this	in and for the to me known and deed, and Given un Given un When instructed by its STATE OF Before m day of to me known presence and as witnesses and deed for In Witne My commissis Norre—The	CONTACTOR OIL and GAS LEASE B. T. A. T. A	for said Con Joseph Ball Joseph and foregoi deed for th IN WIT above writ

43 Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL & GAS LEASE

Assignment of Oil & Gas lease, for valuable consideration, Sirius Energy Corp., a Texas limited liability company, Assignor, conveys by assignment to Assignees the following Oil & Gas Leases:

McKenzie

Legal: SW/2 of SW/4 of Section 16, Township 31 south, Range 21 East, Labette county, Kansas

Assignor conveys to Assignee of all his working interest in the Lease and a proportionate interest in all rights and equipment associated with the Lease.

Assignee:

RJ Energy LLC, a Kansas limited liability company

un fune.

Dated: January 17, 2020

Signed:

Sirius Energy Corp.